SVRA

Provisional Schedule

Trans Am Speedfest SVRA

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca, Salinas, CA

April 30 — May 3, 2020

Wednesday, April 29

9:00am — 6:00pm
Thursday, April

Registration

30

7:00am — 5:00pm
7:30am — 5:00pm

Registration
Tech Inspection

Track Length: 2.2miles 1/10/20
Saturday, May 2, cont.
12:10pm FAN WALK FOR TRANS AM
12:50pm TA2 Feature Race 70min

7:45am Test Day Driver’s Meeting Newman Bldg

8:30am — 5:00pm

Friday, May 1
7:00am — 5:00pm
7:30am — 5:00pm

Test Day (see separate schedule)

Registration
Tech Inspection

7:45am Mandatory Drivers Meeting Newman Bldg

(NOT REQUIRED IF ATTENDED THURSDAY’S MTG)

8:30am
8:50am
9:10am
9:50am
10:10am
10:30am
10:50am
11:10am
11:30am
11:50am

Groups 1, 3
Group 2
TA2

Groups 5,7,9, 11

Groups 6, 12a
Group 4
Groups 8, 12b
Group 10
HTA

TA2

Practice
Practice

Testing 40min

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice

Practice 30min

2:00pm Groups 8, 12b Feature Race 1
2:20pm Group 10 Feature Race 1
2:40pm Group 4 Feature Race 1
3:00pm Groups 5,7, 9, 11 Feature Race 1
3:20pm HTA Feature Race 1
3:40pm Groups 6, 12a Feature Race 1
4:00pm Groups 1, 3 Feature Race 1
4:20pm Group 2° Feature Race 1
4:40pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Practice 30min
5:10pm End of on track activities

5:00pm — 9:00pm SVRA Event Party — Location at Revival
Road Company, 160 Calle Del Oaks Place, Monterey 93940

12:20pm—1:20pm
12:20-12:30-Corner workers off track
12:20-12:50-Jaguar Laps, 1:10-1:20-Corner workers return

LUNCH BREAK

1:20pm
1:45pm
2:10pm
2:35pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:50pm
4:15pm
4:40pm
5:00pm

Saturday, May 2
7:30am—3:00pm
7:30am— 5:00pm

Groups 1, 3
Group 2
Group 4

Groups 5,7,9. 11

Groups 6, 12a
Groups 8,12b
Group 10
HTA

TA2

End of on-track activities

Registration
Tech Inspection

Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying |
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1

Qualifying 20min

Sunday, May 3
8:00am—12 noon Registration
8:30am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Qualifying 40min
9:00am — ALL ENDURO CARS TO GRID
9:10am — 10:25am ALL GROUPS ENDURO

75min 1 pit stop
10:30am HTA Feature Race 2
10:55am Group 2 Feature Race 2
11:20am Group 4 Feature Race 2
11:45am Group 10 Feature Race 2

12:10pm —1:10pm  LUNCH BREAK
12:10-12:20-Corner workers off track, 12:20-1:00-Jaguar
Laps, 1:00-1:10-Corner workers return

12:30pm FAN WALK FOR TRANS AM
1:10pm TA/XGT/SGT/GT Feature Race 70min
2:20pm Groups 1, 3 Feature Race
2:45pm Groups 6, 12a Feature Race 2
3:10pm Groups 5,7,9, 11 Feature Race 2
3:35pm Groups 8, 12b Feature Race 2
4:00pm End of on track activities

SVRA RUN GROUPS

SVRA Groups 1, 3** SVRA Groups 8, 12b**

SVRA Group 2 SVRA Groups 5,7,9, 11**
SVRA Group 4 SVRA Group 10

SVRA Groups 6, 12a** Pro Trans Am

HTA

*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR
RACES THAT HAVE COMBINED GROUPS AND
FOR ALL GOLD MEDALLION CARS

10:00am Hagerty Cars & Caffeine Car Show
8:30am Groups 8, 12b Qualifying 2
8:50am Group 10 Qualifying 2
9:10am Group 4 Qualifying 2
9:30am Groups 5,7, 9, 11 Qualifying 2
9:50am Groups 6, 12a Qualifying 2
10:10am HTA Qualifying 2
10:30am Groups 1, 3 Qualifying 2
10:50am Group 2 Qualifying 2
11:10am TA/XGT/SGT/GT Testing 40min

11:50am—12:50pm LUNCH BREAK
11:50-12:00-Corner workers off track, 12:00-12:40-Jaguar
Laps, 12:40-12:50-Corner workers return

*RUN GROUP COMBINATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE BASED ON ENTRIES




