SVRA Trans Am Speedfest SVRA

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca, Salinas, CA April 30 – May 3, 2020

Provisional Schedule Track Length: 2.2miles 1/10/20

Wednesday, A			<u>Sa</u>
9:00am - 6:00	pm Registration		12
Thursday, Ap	<u>oril 30</u>		12
7:00 am - 5:00	pm Registration		2:0
7:30am - 5:00	pm Tech Inspecti	on	2:2
7:45am Tes	st Day Driver's Meeting I	Newman Bldg	2:4
8:30 am - 5:00	pm Test Day (see	separate schedule)	3:0
			3:2
Friday, May			3:4
7:00am - 5:00	pm Registration		4:0
7:30am - 5:00			4:2
7:45am Mar	ndatory Drivers Meeting	Newman Bldg	4:4
(NOT REQU	JIRED IF ATTENDED TI	HURSDAY'S MTG)	5:1
8:30am	Groups 1, 3	Practice	5:0
8:50am	Group 2	Practice	
9:10am	TA2	Testing 40min	
9:50am	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Practice	Su
10:10am	Groups 6, 12a	Practice	8:0
10:30am	Group 4	Practice	8:3
10:50am	Groups 8, 12b	Practice	
11:10am	Group 10	Practice	9:0
11:30am	HTA	Practice	9:1
11:50am	TA2	Practice 30min	
12:20pm—1:2	.0pm LUNCH BREAK		10
	Corner workers off track		10
	aguar Laps, 1:10-1:20-Cor	ner workers return	11
1:20pm	Groups 1, 3	Qualifying 1	11:
1:45pm	Group 2	Qualifying 1	12
2:10pm	Group 4	Qualifying 1	12
2:35pm	Groups 5, 7, 9. 11	Qualifying 1	La
3:00pm	Groups 6, 12a	Qualifying 1	12
3:25pm	Groups 8, 12b	Qualifying 1	1:1
3:50pm	Group 10	Qualifying 1	2:2
4:15pm	HTA	Qualifying 1	2:4
4:40pm	TA2	Qualifying 20min	3:1
5:00pm	End of on-track activit		3:3
1			4:0
Saturday, Ma	<u>ny 2</u>		
7:30am—3:00			
7:30am - 5:00		on	
10:00am	Hagerty Cars & Caff	eine Car Show	
8:30am	Groups 8, 12b	Qualifying 2	ı
8:50am	Group 10	Qualifying 2	
9:10am	Group 4	Qualifying 2	ı
9:30am	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Qualifying 2	l i
9:50am	Groups 6, 12a	Qualifying 2	
10:10am	HTA	Qualifying 2	
10:30am	Groups 1, 3	Qualifying 2	
10:50am	Group 2	Qualifying 2	
11:10am	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Testing 40min	
11:50am—12:	50pm LUNCH BREA	The state of the s	
11:50-12:00-Corner workers off track, 12:00-12:40-Jaguar			
Laps, 12:40-12:50-Corner workers return			
<u> </u>			

Saturday, May 2, cont.			
12:10pm	FAN WALK FOR TRA	ANS AM	
12:50pm	TA2	Feature Race 70min	
2:00pm	Groups 8, 12b	Feature Race 1	
2:20pm	Group 10	Feature Race 1	
2:40pm	Group 4	Feature Race 1	
3:00pm	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 1	
3:20pm	HTA	Feature Race 1	
3:40pm	Groups 6, 12a	Feature Race 1	
4:00pm	Groups 1, 3	Feature Race 1	
4:20pm	Group 2`	Feature Race 1	
4:40pm	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Practice 30min	
5:10pm	End of on track activities	es	
5:00pm – 9:00pm SVRA Event Party – Location at Revival			

5:00pm – 9:00pm SVRA Event Party – Location at Revival Road Company, 160 Calle Del Oaks Place, Monterey 93940

Sun	dav	May	3
Sun	uav.	IVI a V	J

	Sunday, May 5		
	8:00am—12 noor	n Registration	
	8:30am	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Qualifying 40min
I	9:00am –	ALL ENDURO	CARS TO GRID
١	9:10am - 10:25ar	n ALL GROUPS	ENDURO
		75min	1 pit stop
	10:30am	HTA	Feature Race 2
	10:55am	Group 2	Feature Race 2
	11:20am	Group 4	Feature Race 2
	11:45am	Group 10	Feature Race 2
ſ	12:10pm —1:10p	m LUNCH BREA	K
İ	12:10-12:20-Corner workers off track, 12:20-1:00-Jaguar		
I	Laps, 1:00-1:10-Corner workers return		
•			

12:30pm	FAN WALK FOR TRANS AM	
1:10pm	TA/XGT/SGT/GT	Feature Race 70min
2:20pm	Groups 1, 3	Feature Race
2:45pm	Groups 6, 12a	Feature Race 2
3:10pm	Groups 5, 7, 9, 11	Feature Race 2
3:35pm	Groups 8, 12b	Feature Race 2
4:00pm	End of on track activities	3

SVRA RUN GROUPS

SVRA Groups 1, 3**
SVRA Groups 8, 12b**
SVRA Group 2
SVRA Group 5, 7, 9, 11**
SVRA Group 10
SVRA Groups 6, 12a**
HTA
*THERE WILL RE SERARATE PODILIMS FOR

*THERE WILL BE SEPARATE PODIUMS FOR RACES THAT HAVE COMBINED GROUPS AND FOR ALL GOLD MEDALLION CARS

*RUN GROUP COMBINATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON ENTRIES